University of Montana ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 2011

SB21-11/12: Cross-Listing

Travis Suzuki

Topher Williams

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Suzuki, Travis and Williams, Topher, "SB21-11/12: Cross-Listing" (2011). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present*. 159. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/159

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	
2 3 4	The Associated Students of the University of Montana Resolution Regarding Cross-Listing Senate Bill: SB21-11/12
5	December 7, 2011
6	Authored By: Travis Suzuki, and Topher Williams, ASUM Senators
7	Sponsors: David Beck, Chair of The Faculty Senate, Jen Gursky, ASUM President, Jeff
8	Edmunds, ASUM Vice President, Mariah Williams, Gwendolyn Coon, Becca Boslough,
9	Asa Hohman, Damara Simpson, Tyler Ellis, Emerald LaFortune, Neil Bennett, Mandi
10	Summers, Matt Haefner, Clay Springmeyer and Dylan Klapmeier, ASUM Senators
11	
12	
13 14	Whereas, cross-listing is a valuable tool to help students diversify their education;
15	Whereas, students with cross-listed courses, in practice, become more competitive in Graduate
16	School admission processes;
17	
18	Whereas, The University of Montana no longer offers the breadth of cross-listed courses that
19	students need;
20	
21	Whereas, The Faculty Senate has endorsed a pilot program for introducing additional cross-listed
22	courses;
23 24	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved that The Associated Students of The University of Montana
24 25	wholeheartedly support and endorse the aforementioned pilot program;
26	whole leartedry support and endorse the arotementioned phot program,
27	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to The Office of the
28	President, The Faculty Senate, and The Board of Regents.
29	g,,
30	
31	
32	Passed by Committee:, 2011
33	
34	Passed by ASUM Senate:, 2011
35	
36 27	
37 38	Travis Suzuki, Jeffery Edmunds,
39 40	Relations and Affairs Chair Chair of the Senate